Bisphenol-A Polycarbonate/Polydimethylsiloxane Multiblock
Copolymers. I. Synthesis and Characterization
CHEN-CHI M. MA,1 JEN-TAU GU,2 LIH-HAUR SHAUH,1 JEN-CHANG YANG,3 WEN-CHEN FANG1
1 Institute of Chemical Engineering, National Tsing Hua University, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, Republic of China
2 Catalyst Research Center, China Technical Consultants Inc., Toufen, Miaoli, Taiwan, Republic of China
3 Chemical System Research Division, Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Technology, Lung-Tan, Taiwan,
Republic of China
Received 19 August 1996; accepted 16 January 1997

some extent. When the rate of phosgenation of Without adding TEA, the absorbance of the phos-
genation product decreased when the pH valuemonomer was faster than that of hydrolysis of
bischloroformate, the absorbance of chloroformate was in the range between 12.0 and 11.5. This is
due to oligomization between bisphenol-A bis-was increased at the beginning of the reaction (0–
30 min), so the absorbance of bischloroformate chloroformates, because the hydrolysis of bis-
chloroformate oligomers will increase at high pHwas increased. After 30 min, oligomerization and
hydrolysis of bischloroformate were increased, (12–13). At a pH value õ 11.5, the absorbance
Figure 4 The absorbances of chloroformate-NBP and the pH value during phosgena-
tion at 207C and 257C.
4450/ 8EAA$$4450 07-29-97 12:16:59 polaas W: Poly Applied
62 MA ET AL.
Table II Intrinsic Viscosities of PDMS-PC Block Copolymers in CH2Cl2 at 257C
Sample PDMS Intrinsic Viscositya Sample PDMS Intrinsic Viscosityb
Code (wt %) (dL/g) Code wt % (dL/g)
20B-05 5 2.25
20B-10 10 1.51
25A-15c 15 0.99 20B-15 15 1.35
25A-20 20 0.94 20B-20 20 1.21
25A-25 25 0.77 20B-25 25 1.23
25A-30 30 0.58 20B-30 30 1.04
25A-40 40 0.23 20B-40 40 0.87
a The copolymers were synthesized at 257C.
b The copolymers were synthesized at 207C.
c The meaning of 25A-15 is that the PDMS-PC block copolymer was synthesized at 257C and there was 15 wt % of PDMS in
the copolymer.